E C osn C'H Project No. 9182

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: WWebster Sewer Imp. OWNER: Town of Webster
CONTRACT DATE: 4/12/2024 1000 Ridge Road Webster,NY
CHANGE ORDER # 10 ENGINEER: Costich Engineering
Change Order Date  4/28/2025 217 Lake Ave. Rochester NY
CONTRACTOR: Morsch Pipeline Inc.
3929 South Avon Rd Avan, NY 14414

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Change Order 10 Consist of 4 parts as follows.

10 A - Due to the condition of the existing storm sewer. Portions of the sewer were unable to be
saved and therefore needed replacing. CO10A proposes to increase the quantity of Storm sewer
installed by 123 If. Pay for 50 If of 18" HDPE and increse the number of storm inlets replaced by 1.

10 B - During storm sewer removal, 15 storm laterals were encountered that required replacing
with conneciton to the new storm. These will be paid out on a per each cost provided by Morsch.
See attached.

10 € - Given the configuration of Manhole S-14, the lateral connecting for the School needs to be
raised to avoid adverse effects to the School. 12" PVC will be installed at a lesser slope to chase
grade and tie into the existing 8" sanitary later. The sanitary work will be completed by Morsch and
paid for using existing contract pay items for 18" PVC sewer (12" installed), trench excavation, and
restoration. A quantity of 150 If is estimated for replacement. The quantity installed will be paid.

10 D - Under Change Order #7, All fees paid to Paradigm Enviromental by the Town of
Webster, are to be credited to the contract. Only Fees after Manhole $4 are to be credited 57
days at $690 per day.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT $6,066,639.00

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS $465,821.45

CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $6,532,460.45

THE CONTRACT SUM WILL BE CHANGED BY THIS AMOUNT $57,014.60

NEW CONTRACT SUM AFTER THIS CHANGE ORDER $6,589,475.05

THE CONTRACT TIME WILL BE CHANGED BY 0 DAYS
THE NEW DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WILL BE 5/2/2025

DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION WILL BE 6/30/2025

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER

COSTICH ENGINEERING MORSCH PIPELINE INC. TOWN OF WEBSTER
ENGINE , OR OWNER
SIGNATURE” SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Thomas Arrington P.E. S’fepr)m % MOKSCh e )
NAME AND TITLE NAME AND TITLE NAME AND TITLE
4/28/2025 418 [25

DATE DATE DATE



Change Order #10 Cost Break Down

CO #10 Part A Storm Sewer Installed (including out of scope storm sewer)

Installed QTY Bid Qty Over Unit Price Out of Scope Cost
12" HDPE 1523 1400 123 $ 19.20 $ 2,361.60
18" HDPE 50 0 50 $ 50.00 $ 2,500.00
Storm Inlets 12 11 1 $ 9823.00 $ 9,823.00
Total Over $ 14,684.60
CO #10 Part B Storm Sewer Lateral Connections
Qty Over Unit Price Total Cost
Storm Sewer Lateral Connections 15 0 $ 3,100.00 $ 46,500.00
$ 46,500.00

CO #10 Part C School Sanitary Lateral

ltem# Description Qty Adjust. Unit Unit Price Cost Extension
Trench Excavation, Bedding, and Backfill 6'-8'. (includes haul off
10 of excess material) 150 L.F. $ 114.00 $ 17,100.00
18" PVC Sanitary Sewer SDR-26 ASTM F-679 (115 psi) (Excludes
15 excavation bedding and backfill) 150 L.F. $ 70.00 $ 10,500.00
Re-Establish vegetation (includes topsoil, seeding, and
29 maintance of lawn) 500 SY $ 960 $ 4,800.00
$ 32,400.00
CO #10 Part D Paradigm Asbestos Monitoring Credit Manhole S4 to S12
Paradigm Daily Cost $ (690.00) perday 53 days

Total Credit

$  (36,570.00)

Change Order#10Total $ 57,014.60




Morsch Pipeline, Inc.
3929 South Avon Road
Avon, NY 14414

Town of Webster
1000 Ridge Road
Webster, NY 14580

Costich Engineering, DPC
217 Lake Avenue
Rochester, NY 14608

March 28, 2025

Change Order: Storm Lateral Connections

Installation of new storm laterals and connections to existing laterals per MCDOT Specs.

Materials:
* Inserta-Tees
e Clean-outs
e Sheer Band Ferncos
e Steel Lids (locating purposes)
e Stone (installed around lateral pipe

20 +/- Laterals

$3100.00 per lateral



